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AP Daily: Live Review is a series of livestreamed 
sessions on YouTube, hosted by AP teachers from 
across the country, that help students prepare for 
this year’s AP Exams. Recordings of each session 
will be available on YouTube and on AP Classroom for 
students to watch on demand if they can’t join live. 

AP Teachers: Dan Carolin & Manami Mata 

The AP Japanese Language and Culture Course 
and Exam Description is the core document for 
an AP course. It clearly lays out course content 
and skills and describes the exam and AP Program 
in general. 

Students can access AP Daily videos to help them 
learn and review course content and skills across 
all units in an AP course. Log into AP Classroom to 
watch these videos anytime, anywhere. 

Session Session Title Session Description Task Models Skills 

1 
MONDAY 

4/19/2021 

Understanding Keigo for 
Success in Interpretive Tasks 

In this video, we will cover both 
reading and listening tasks that 
feature keigo and strategies 
to improve comprehension 
of polite Japanese. 

Public Announcement 

Prerecorded Message 

Letter 

Travel Brochure 

1.A 
2.A 
3.A 

3.B 
4.A 

2 
TUESDAY 
4/20/2021 

Building Skills for Interpreting 
the Content of Audio Text 

In this video, we will examine 
different listening tasks and 
discuss strategies to grasp 
the main idea, catch details, 
and make inferences. 

School Debate 1.A 
2.A 
3.A 

3.B 
4.A 

3 
WEDNESDAY 

4/21/2021 

Building Kanji & Katakana 
Skills to Improve Success 

In this video, we will examine 
several different reading tasks 
and discuss strategies for 
building vocabulary to improve 
our grasp of the main idea 
and to make inferences. 

Journalistic Article 

Short Story 

1.A 
2.A 
3.A 

3.B 
4.A 

https://apcentral.collegeboard.org/pdf/ap-japanese-language-and-culture-course-and-exam-description.pdf
https://apcentral.collegeboard.org/pdf/ap-japanese-language-and-culture-course-and-exam-description.pdf
https://myap.collegeboard.org
https://youtu.be/Notrgs16WXQ
https://youtu.be/Notrgs16WXQ
https://youtu.be/fb2m1wRbmts
https://youtu.be/fb2m1wRbmts
https://youtu.be/ozuCMmqV-as
https://youtu.be/ozuCMmqV-as


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Session Session Title Session Description Task Models Skills 

4 
THURSDAY  
4/22/2021 

AP Japanese Scoring  
Guidelines & the Three  
Ps of Culture 

In this video, we will examine 
the scoring guidelines for 
the AP Exam and review the 
relationship among the products, 
practices, and perspectives 
of Japanese culture. 

Text Chat 

Compare and 
Contrast Article 

Conversation 

Cultural Perspective 
Presentation 

2.A 
5.A 
5.B 
6.A 
6.B

7.A 
7.B 
8.A 
8.B

5 
MONDAY 

4/26/2021 

Effective Communication 
Skills in Interpersonal Writing 

In this video, we will learn how 
to successfully respond to text 
chat prompts and develop the 
skills needed to give answers 
that are complete and effective. 

Text Chat 1.A 
2.A 
4.A 
4.B 

6.A 
6.B 
6.C 

6 
TUESDAY 
4/27/2021 

Effective Communication Skills 
in Interpersonal Speaking 

In this video, we will focus on 
how to successfully respond 
to conversation prompts 
and how to develop the skills 
needed to give answers that 
are complete and effective. 

Conversation 1.A 
2.A 
4.A 

4.B 
5.A 
5.B 

7 
WEDNESDAY 

4/28/2021 

Presentational Writing: 
Comparisons & Preferences 

In this video, we will focus on how 
to outline and write Compare 
and Contrast Articles. We will 
emphasize transitions, comparing 
and contrasting patterns, and 
expressing one’s opinion. 

Compare and 
Contrast Article 

4.B 
8.A 
8.B 

8.C 
8.D 
8.E 

8 
THURSDAY 
4/29/2021 

Presentational Speaking: 
Cultural Aspects & 
Own Perspective 

In this video, we will focus on how 
to outline and make a speech of 
Cultural Perspective Presentation, 
emphasizing presentation 
patterns and strategies to 
improve presentational speaking. 

Cultural Perspective 
Presentation 

4.B 
7.A 
7.B 

7.C 
7.D 

Subscribe to the Advanced Placement 
channel on YouTube to watch the latest 
AP Daily: Live Review session.  
youtube.com/advancedplacement 

Explore AP courses, discover free 
online resources to help you learn in any 
environment, get exam practice, and 
find colleges that grant credit for AP. 
apstudents.collegeboard.org 

Follow us on Twitter to learn what’s 
new in AP and to stay connected to 
important information about the 2021 
AP Exams. twitter.com/APforStudents 
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https://youtu.be/oZ-2l0qgUys
https://youtu.be/oZ-2l0qgUys
https://youtu.be/oZ-2l0qgUys
https://youtu.be/_sETsxPr-do
https://youtu.be/_sETsxPr-do
https://youtu.be/myfaTu5y3Jc
https://youtu.be/myfaTu5y3Jc
https://youtu.be/PPu9BG2lJqY
https://youtu.be/PPu9BG2lJqY
https://youtu.be/18ub-aek3dU
https://youtu.be/18ub-aek3dU
https://youtu.be/18ub-aek3dU
http://youtube.com/advancedplacement
http://twitter.com/APforStudents
http://apstudents.collegeboard.org
http://twitter.com/APforStudents
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