AP JAPANESE LANGUAGE AND CULTURE

AP° Daily: Live Review



AP Daily: Live Review is a series of livestreamed sessions on YouTube, hosted by AP teachers from across the country, that help students prepare for this year's AP Exams. Recordings of each session will be available on YouTube and on AP Classroom for students to watch on demand if they can't join live.

AP Teachers: Dan Carolin & Manami Mata



The AP Japanese Language and Culture Course and Exam Description is the core document for an AP course. It clearly lays out course content and skills and describes the exam and AP Program in general.



Students can access <u>AP Daily videos</u> to help them learn and review course content and skills across all units in an AP course. Log into AP Classroom to watch these videos anytime, anywhere.

Session	Session Title	Session Description	Task Models	Skills	
MONDAY 4/19/2021	<u>Understanding Keigo for</u> <u>Success in Interpretive Tasks</u>	In this video, we will cover both reading and listening tasks that feature <i>keigo</i> and strategies to improve comprehension of polite Japanese.	Public Announcement Prerecorded Message Letter Travel Brochure	1.A 2.A 3.A	3.B 4.A
TUESDAY 4/20/2021	Building Skills for Interpreting the Content of Audio Text	In this video, we will examine different listening tasks and discuss strategies to grasp the main idea, catch details, and make inferences.	School Debate	1.A 2.A 3.A	3.B 4.A
3 WEDNESDAY 4/21/2021	Building Kanji & Katakana Skills to Improve Success	In this video, we will examine several different reading tasks and discuss strategies for building vocabulary to improve our grasp of the main idea and to make inferences.	Journalistic Article Short Story	1.A 2.A 3.A	3.B 4.A

Session	Session Title	Session Description	Task Models	Skills	
4 THURSDAY 4/22/2021	AP Japanese Scoring Guidelines & the Three Ps of Culture	In this video, we will examine the scoring guidelines for the AP Exam and review the relationship among the products, practices, and perspectives of Japanese culture.	Text Chat Compare and Contrast Article Conversation Cultural Perspective Presentation	2.A 5.A 5.B 6.A 6.B	7.A 7.B 8.A 8.B
5 MONDAY 4/26/2021	Effective Communication Skills in Interpersonal Writing	In this video, we will learn how to successfully respond to text chat prompts and develop the skills needed to give answers that are complete and effective.	Text Chat	1.A 2.A 4.A 4.B	6.A 6.B 6.C
6 TUESDAY 4/27/2021	Effective Communication Skills in Interpersonal Speaking	In this video, we will focus on how to successfully respond to conversation prompts and how to develop the skills needed to give answers that are complete and effective.	Conversation	1.A 2.A 4.A	4.B 5.A 5.B
7 WEDNESDAY 4/28/2021	Presentational Writing: Comparisons & Preferences	In this video, we will focus on how to outline and write Compare and Contrast Articles. We will emphasize transitions, comparing and contrasting patterns, and expressing one's opinion.	Compare and Contrast Article	4.B 8.A 8.B	8.C 8.D 8.E
8 THURSDAY 4/29/2021	Presentational Speaking: Cultural Aspects & Own Perspective	In this video, we will focus on how to outline and make a speech of Cultural Perspective Presentation, emphasizing presentation patterns and strategies to improve presentational speaking.	Cultural Perspective Presentation	4.B 7.A 7.B	7.C 7.D



Subscribe to the Advanced Placement channel on YouTube to watch the latest AP Daily: Live Review session.

youtube.com/advancedplacement



Explore AP courses, discover free online resources to help you learn in any environment, get exam practice, and find colleges that grant credit for AP. apstudents.collegeboard.org



Follow us on Twitter to learn what's new in AP and to stay connected to important information about the 2021 AP Exams. twitter.com/APforStudents